On August 04, 2025- Pursuant to IPO and approval of members dated December 12, 2024 the Company has allotted 52,813,724 
Equity Shares of ₹ 1/- each.

Post IPO and as on the date of this report the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Company is ₹ 49,87,23,710 (Indian 
Rupees Forty nine crores eighty-seven lakh twenty-three thousand and Seven hundred ten only) divided into 48,87,23,710  (Forty 
eight crore eighty-seven lakh twenty-three thousand seven hundred and ten) equity shares of ₹ 1/- each and 10,000 (Ten thousand) 
Non-Convertible preference shares of ₹ 1,000/- each.

Sr. 
No. Date of allotment Mode of issue/ allotment No. of Equity Shares allotted Face value per shares (in ₹) Nature of consideration

1 August 04, 2025 Allotment of Equity shares

[...]

as follows:

� Clause V of the MOA was amended to reflect the increase 
in the authorized share capital of the Company from 
₹30,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) divided into 
30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee 
One) each to ₹55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-Five Crores Only) 
divided into 55,00,00,000 (Fifty Five Crores) equity shares 
of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each.”

� Clause V of the MOA was amended to reflect the RD Order 
No. RD/WR/Sec.233/AKP/AB1348225/2024/8192 dated 
October 30, 2024, for approval of scheme of amalgamation 
of Tryksha Projects Private Limited (Transferor Company

[...]

2), Zinnia Projects Private Limited (Transferor 
Company No. 3) and Sri Lotus Developers and Realty 
Holdings Private Limited (Transferor Company No. 4) into 
AKP Holdings Private Limited (Transferee Company). 

� “The authorized share capital of the Company increased 
from ₹ 55,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-Five Crores Only) divided 
into 55,00,00,000 (Fifty Five Crores) equity shares of Re. 1/- 
(Rupee One) each to ₹56,10,00,000 (Rupees Fifty six crores 
ten lakh) divided into 56,10,00,000 (Fifty six crores ten lakh) 
equity shares of Re. 1/- each and 10,000 (Ten thousand 
preference shares of ₹1000/- each)”

� Clause I of the MOA was amended to reflect change in the 
name of the Company from “AKP Holdings Private Limited” 
to “AKP Holdings Limited”, pursuant to special resolution